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Program
MATH KANGAROO CONTEST WORKSHOP

AUGUST 3-5 2012, BIRS

Note: Canadian Math Kangaroo is providing lunches on Saturday and Sunday for all workshop participants in the

Banff Centre Vistas Dining Room. Meals are served at Sally Borden Building, 4th floor.

All other meals but the lunches are responsibility of the participants.

For your information, meal times in Banff Centre Vistas Dining Room are: breakfast ($8) is 7:00 - 9:30 a.m., lunch
is 11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m. and dinner (527.42) is 5:30 - 7:30 p.m.

All sessions are in Room 201 of the TransCanada Pipelines Pavilion (TCPL). Coffee breaks are in the foyer of TCPL.

Friday, August 3 (Room 201 of TCPL)

After 16:00
13:00 - 15:30
17:30-18:45
18:45

Check-in in the Professional Development Centre (PDC) of the Banff Centre

Visit Minewanka Lake near Banff (optional)

Workshop registration and round table at the lounge of the Corbett Hall

Leaving BIRS for dinner at The Bear Street Tavern, 211 Bear Street, (403)762-2021 (optional)

Saturday, August 4 (Room 201 of TCPL)

Morning
9:00 - 10:00

10:00 - 10:30
10:30-12:00

12:00 -13:30

Afternoon
13:30 — 15:00

15:00 - 15:30
15:30-16:30
16:30-17:30

18:45-21:30

Priorities of the Math Kangaroo contest in Canada

(V. Pandelieva)

Coffee break

Administration of Math Kangaroo: legal matters associated with children; training and contest
events; awards presentation; advertising; fund-raising; website; reporting; feedback.

(J. Hitesman, K. Huyng, P. Brittain, everyone)

Lunch (Banff Centre Vistas Dining Room)

Math enrichment activities: clubs; circles; contest training

(R. Marinova, M. Svishchuk, I. Pelczer, S. Chrysostomou, T. Vassilev, G. Hamilton, everyone)
Coffee break

IEEE and Mathematics (A. Haque, M. Sherman)

Introduction to LaTeX (T. Marinov, optional for those who are familiar with LaTeX)

Dinner at Rose & Crown Restaurant & Pub, 202 Banff Avenue, (403)762-2121 (optional)
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Sunday, August 5 (Room 201 of TCPL)

9:00-10:00 CMS - Math Kangaroo partnership (J. Rudnik)
10:00 —10:30 Coffee break
10:15-11:55 CMKC Members Annual General Meeting (CMKC members, optional for all other participants)

12:00 Rooms check out

12:00 - 14:00 Lunch and closing (Banff Centre Vistas Dining Room)

14:00 Departure

Participants

1 Bhandari, Ganesh Mount Royal University gbhandari@mtroyal.ca

2 Chrysostomou, Sophie University of Toronto Scarborough chrysostomou@utsc.utoronto.ca
3 Estabrooks, Manny Red Deer College Manny.Estabrooks@rdc.ab.ca

4 Halvorsen, John Concordia University College of Alberta jhalvors@hotmail.com

5 Hamilton, Gordon Math Pickle gord@mathpickle.com

6 Haque, Anis University of Calgary anis@ucalgary.ca

7 Hitesman, Josey Concordia University College of Alberta josey.hitesman@gmail.com

8 Huynh, Kathy Edmonton Math Kangaroo k.huynh@hotmail.com

9 Kharaghani, Hadi University of Lethbridge kharaghani@uleth.ca

10 Krishnamurthy, Ashok Mount Royal University akrishnamurthy@mtroyal.ca

11 Liu, Claire University of Calgary loliu@ucalgary.ca

12 Marinov, Tchavdar Southern University at New Orleans tmarinov@suno.edu

13 Marinova, Rossitza Concordia University College of Alberta rossitza.marinova@concordia.ab.ca
14 Melcher, Jonathan University of Alberta jonathan.melcher@gmail.com
15 Murray, Lois Dalhousie University lois_murray@ns.sympatico.ca
16 Pandeliev, Todor Irdeto Corporation todor@who.net

17 Pandelieva, Valeria Statistics Canada valeria.pandelieva@sympatico.ca
18 Passi, Kalpdrum Laurentian University kpassi@cs.laurentian.ca

19 Keelan Petterson Silvercrest Contracting Inc. Keelan_2@yahoo.ca

20 Rudnick, Johan Canadian Mathematical Society jrudnick@cms.math.ca

21 Sherman, Mooney IEEE Northern Canada mooneysherman@shaw.ca

22 Svishchuk, Mariya Mount Royal University msvishchuk@mtroyal.ca
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